# M15000007671

(Re	equestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ac	ldress)				
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



900277207719

09/22/15--01022--012 \*\*160.00

2015 SEP 22 PH 2: 10

SEP 25 2ETS
J. HARRIS

## BLANCHARD, KRASNER & FRENCH

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ALAN W. FRENCH (Deceased)

TELEPHONE: (858) 551-2440 FACSIMILE: (858) 551-2434 WEB: http://www.bkflaw.com

800 SILVERADO STREET, SECOND FLOOR LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

September 17, 2015

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Application for Authorization to Transact Business for TWO entities.

Our File No.: 1004-302

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents for Niki Holdings, LP, (the "Partnership") and its general partner The Niki Group, LLC (the "General Partner"):

#### FIRST? PLEASE FILE THE REGISTRATION FOR THE GENERAL PARTNER!

- 1) Cover Letter;
- 2) One (1) endorsed copy of the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business (the "GP Application");
  - 3) The Certificate of Good Standing from California issued within the past 90 days; and
- 4) A check in the amount of \$160.00 (Filing fee + Certified Copy + Certificate of Status), payable to the Division of Corporations.

#### (SECOND, PLEASE FILE THE REGISTRATION FOR THE PARTNERSHIP!

- 1) Cover Letter;
- 2) One (1) endorsed copy of the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business (the "LP Application");
  - 3) The Certificate of Good Standing from California issued within the past 90 days; and
- 4) A check in the amount of \$1,061.25 (Filing fee + Certified Copy + Certificate of Status), payable to the Division of Corporations.

Please return the certified "filed" stamped endorsed copies of the GP Application, LP Application and the Certificates of Status for BOTH the Partnership and the General Partner, in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (858) 551-2440. Thank you very much for all of your assistance.

For BLANCHARD, KRASNER & FRENCH

#### **COVER LETTER**

	1 Registration Section Division of Corporatio	ns					
SUBJECT	The Niki Group, LI	LC					
SUBJEC	·	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclor Existence,	sed "Application by Fo., and check are submitte	reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refere	oany for Authoriza enced foreign limit	tion to Tra ed liability	nsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florida		
Please reti	urn alf correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
	Alexandria Tri	poli					
		Ni	ame of Person				
	Blanchard, Kra	asner & French					
	<del> </del>	Fi	rm/Company				
•	800 Silverado Street, 2nd Floor						
			Address				
•	La Jolla, CA 9	2037					
		City/S	tate and Zip Code				
	atripoli@bkflaw	.com					
		E-mail address: (to be used	l for future annual	report not	ification)		
For furthe	r information concernir	ig this matter, please call:					
Ali Tripolí		858 at (	551-24	40			
_	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number		
T R P	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporation: Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Callahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrati Clifton B 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding outive Center Circle ee, FL 32301		
	is a check for the follow ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee	ving amount:  ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	ig Fee &	■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

The Niki Group, LLC						
(Name of Fore	eign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")	<del></del>		
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting bus " or "LLC.")	iness in Florida. The alternate n	ame must includ	le "Limited		
2. CA	3. 47-18104					
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number, if applicab	(FEI number, if applicable)			
4. Upon Filing						
<b>4.</b>	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if price	or to registration.)				
5. 11260 El Camino Real	(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ 1, Suite 220	nine penaity natinity)				
San Diego, CA 92130						
	(Street Address of Principal Office)		2015 7215			
6. 11260 El Camino Real,	, Suite 220		- <u>5</u> 5 - 00	and a		
San Diego, CA 92130			EP 2	Comments.		
	(Mailing Address)			Etankhand I		
7 Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acc	antahla)				
7. Ivanie and <u>street addres</u>	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	ергаоте)		-		
Name:		<del></del>	<u> </u>			
Office Address:	1201 HAYS STREET					
	TALLAHASSEE	, Florida 32301-2525				
	(City)	(Zip code)				
designated in this applicate to complywith the provisi	egistered agent and to accept service of process for attion, I hereby accept the appointment as registered ions of all statutes relative to the proper and complet my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's signature	agent and agree to act in thi de performance of my duties	is capacity. I fi	urther agree		
8. The name, title or capa	city and address of the person(s) who has/have aut	hority to manage is/are:				
1) Genevieve Hedrick, Ma	anager: 11260 El Camino Real, Suite 220, San Die	go, CA 92130				
2) David Trakman, Manag	ger: 11260 El Camino Real, Suite 220, San Diego,	CA 92130				
3) Peter A. Zarcades, Man	nager: 11260 El Camino Real, Suite 220, San Diego	o, CA 92130				
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly author of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a four abmitted)  Signature of an authorized pe	reign language, a translation	g custody of re of the certifica	ecords in the ate under oatl		
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floridate Department of State constitutes a third degree	da Statutes. I am aware that a felony as provided for in s.81	ny false inform 17.155, F.S.	nation		

Typed or printed name of signee

Genevieve Hedrick

### State of California

# Secretary of State

#### **CERTIFICATE OF STATUS**

ENTITY NAME: THE NIKI GROUP, LLC

FILE NUMBER:

201424710184

FORMATION DATE:

09/02/2014

TYPE:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JURISDICTION:

**CALIFORNIA** 

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 27, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State